Resolution no. 4/XI/24/S Senate of Powiślański University dated November 9, 2024

regarding the adoption of changes to the Admission Rules for Powiślański University for the 2025/2026 academic year

Acting on the basis of Articles 69 and 70 of the Act of July 20, 2018, Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws 2024, item 1571), the Statute of Powiślański University (paragraph 35, section 1), and the Regulations of Studies at Powiślański University, the Senate of Powiślański University hereby adopts a change to Appendix No. 2 of the Admission Rules for Powiślański University for the 2024/2025 academic year (concerning candidates for first and second-cycle studies, including those without polish citizenship), in accordance with the following provisions:

§ 1

In Appendix 2 to the Admission Rules for Powiślański University for the 2025/2026 academic year (concerning candidates for first and second-cycle studies, including those without polish citizenship), a change is made to the table in point 1 as follows:

Previously:

Location of the	Direction	Enrollment limits for studies	
University		Full-time	Part-time
Headquarters Kwidzyn	Economics	30	90
	Economics in English	30	-
	Nursing	150	50
	Nursing in English	100	-
	Emergency medical services	30	150
	Cosmetology	30	30
	Dietetics	30	30
Branch in Gdansk	Nursing	150	30
	Nursing in English	100	-
Branch in Torun	Nursing	150	30
	Nursing in English	100	-
Branch in Koscierzyna	Nursing	150	30
	Nursing in English	100	-

After the change:

Location of the	Direction	Enrollment limits for studies	
University		Full-time	Part-time
Headquarters Kwidzyn	Economics	30	90
	Economics in English	30	-
	Nursing	150	50
	Nursing in English	100	-
	Emergency medical services	30	150
	Cosmetology	30	30
	Dietetics	30	30
Branch in Gdansk	Nursing	150	30
	Nursing in English	100	-
	Emergency medical services	-	60
Branch in Torun	Nursing	150	30
	Nursing in English	100	-
Branch in Koscierzyna	Nursing	150	30
	Nursing in English	100	-

§ 2

The remaining content of Appendix 2 to the Admission Rules for Powiślański University for the 2025/2026 academic year (concerning candidates for first and second-cycle studies, including those without polish citizenship) remains unchanged.

§ 3

The resolution comes into force on the date of adoption.

The course of the vote:

people votingers total
those voting "for"
ovoting "against"
abstentions
19
0
0

To the Senate

Katarzyna Strzała-Osuch, PhD, Professor of PSW Senate President